from refining petroleum or natural gas), and to aircraft or repair parts used by a certified air carrier acquired 
in or imported into the Texas which are destined to be forwarded outside of Texas and which are detained in 
Texas for assembling, storing, manufacturing, processing, or fabricating for less than one hundred and seventy-
five (175) days. Although certain taxing units may take official action to tax such property in transit and negate 
such exemption, the District does not have such an option. A “Goods-in-Transit” Exemption is applicable to 
certain tangible personal property, as defined by the Property Tax Code, acquired in or imported into Texas for

[...]

The exemption applies to covered property if it is acquired in or imported into Texas for assembling, 
storing, manufacturing, processing, or fabricating purposes and is subsequently forwarded to another location 
inside or outside of Texas not later than one hundred and seventy-five (175) days after acquisition or 
importation. A property owner who receives the Goods-in-Transit Exemption is not eligible to receive the 
Freeport Exemption for the same property. Local taxing units such as the District may, by official action and 
after public hearing, tax goods-in-transit personal property.